1 / 5
SMD Power Inductor
TGEL1270 Series
Outline:
12.8 x 12.7mm Typ.(L x W),6.7mm Typ.Height
Carrier tape packing, suitable for SMT process
 Low DCR and excellent current handling

in
g
12.7±0.3
12.8±0.3
6.7±0.3
8.6
3.0
2.0
1 2
11.0
4.0
3.0
13.0
13.0
Typical Max Typical Typical
TGEL1270-100M 10.0 ±20% 24.5 29.4 7.20 4.61
TGEL1270-150M 15.0 ±20% 37.5 45.0 5.90 3.73
TGEL1270-220M 22.0 ±20% 46.0 55.2 4.90 3.37
TGEL1270-330M 33.0 ±20% 70.0 84.0 4.00 2.73
TGEL1270-470M 47.0 ±20% 95.0 114 3.30 2.34
TGEL1270-680M 68.0 ±20% 121 145 2.70 2.08
TGEL1270-820M 82.0 ±20% 149 179 2.50 1.87
TGEL1270-101M 100 ±20% 192 230 2.25 1.65
TGEL1270-151M 150 ±20% 273 328 1.80 1.38
TGEL1270-221M 220 ±20% 338 406 1.50 1.24
TGEL1270-331M 330 ±20% 570 684 1.25 0.96
TGEL1270-471M 470 ±20% 820 984 1.05 0.80
TGEL1270-681M 680 ±20% 1,180 1,416 0.85 0.66
TGEL1270-821M 820 ±20% 1,420 1,704 0.78 0.61
TGEL1270-102M 1,000 ±20% 1,700 2,040 0.70 0.55
Typical Land Pattern
All data is tested on 25  ambient temperature
1.Inductance measure condition at 100kHz,0.1V
2.Isat:the actual value of DC current when the